
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/083931-2025 

Award

Heath Row Play Area

Madeley Parish Council

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-083931
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-059222 (view related notices)
Published 17 December 2025, 2:40pm

Scope 

Description

refurbishment of a play area with the installation of new equipment, including the
refurbishment of some existing equipment and appropriate surfacing for younger children.
The play area is intended to be used by children with ages ranging from toddler to age 12.

 

Contract 1

Supplier

KOMPAN LIMITED

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/083931-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/083931-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-059222


Page 2 to 5

Contract value

£95,930.40 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

4 December 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

17 December 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

17 December 2025 to 31 January 2026

1 month, 15 days

Main procurement category

Goods

CPV classifications

43325000 - Park and playground equipment

Contract locations

UKC - North East (England)

UKD - North West (England)



Page 3 to 5

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

UKF - East Midlands (England)

UKG - West Midlands (England)

UKH - East of England

UKI - London

UKJ - South East (England)

UKK - South West (England)

Information about tenders 

3 tenders received

3 tenders assessed in the final stage:

3 submitted by small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

0 submitted by voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

1 supplier awarded contracts

2 suppliers unsuccessful (details included for contracts over £5 million)

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition



Page 4 to 5

Supplier 

KOMPAN LIMITED

Companies House: 01704623

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PTQM-3283-LHMZ

Serenity House, Shirwell Crescent

Milton Keynes

MK4 1GA

United Kingdom

Email: kompan.uk@kompan.com

Website: http://www.kompan.com

Region: UKJ12 - Milton Keynes

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 1

Contracting authority 

Madeley Parish Council

mailto:kompan.uk@kompan.com
http://www.kompan.com


Page 5 to 5

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PCZB-8952-TGDD

Brookfield farm

Church Eaton

ST20 0BG

United Kingdom

Email: parish.clerk@madeley.staffslc.gov.uk

Region: UKG24 - Staffordshire CC

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:parish.clerk@madeley.staffslc.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description

	
	Contract 1
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Information about tenders
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	KOMPAN LIMITED

	Contracting authority
	Madeley Parish Council


		2026-02-23T13:54:03+0000
	TCPDF




